UNOFFICIAL COPY
LT

HSBC BANK USA NA

\

Doc#: 1305671 7007 Fes: $40.00

When Recorded Returm 10 Karen A. Yarbiough RHSP Fee:$10.00
Cook County Recorder of Deeds

DISCHARGE DEPT 1-800-338-4620 Date: 02/26/2013 08:59 AM Pg: 10f2

HSBC BANK USA NA

2929 WALDEN AVENUE

DEPEW, NY 14043

GRAP NWRTGNHENT
CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

Cook, llinocis
SELLER'S SERVICING #:8268155 "MORTERA"

MERS #: 100022408206815829 SIS #: 1-858-673-6377

Date of Assignment: February 12th, 2013
Assignor: MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. AS NOMINEE FOR HSBC MORTGAGE

CORPORATION (USA), ITS SUCCESSORS AN ASSIGNS at PO BOX 2026, FLINT, Ml 48501-2026
Assignee: MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRAT JN SYSTEMS, INC. AS NOMINEE FOR HSBC BANK USA,
N.A. ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS at PO BOX 2020, FLINT, Mi 48501-2026

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC (3 2t 1901 E Voorhees Street, Suite C, Danville, IL
61834, P.C. BOX 2028, FLINT, M| 48501-2026

Executed By: ARIEL MORTERA AND ANTONETTE MORTERA To! MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION
SYSTEMS, INC. AS NOMINEE FOR HSBC MORTGAGE CORPORAT!SN (USA), iTS SUCCESSORS AND

ASSIGNS
Date of Mortgage: 12/19/2006 Recorded: 12/22/2006 in Book/Reel/Liber: N/A Page/Folio: N/A as Instrument No.:

0635605223 In the County of Cook, State of llinois.

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 12-36-400-034-0000

Property Address’ 1907 N. 76TH AVENUE, ELMWOOD PARK, IL 60707

legal: THE NORTH 1/2 OF LOT 36 IN MONT CLARE HILLSIDE FIRST ADDITION, A SUBDIVIs!UN-OF THE
NORTH 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 36, TOWNSHIP 40WORTH,
RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK GOUNTY, ILLINOIS.

P.L.N. 12-36-400-034-0000

C/KIA 1907 N. T6TH AVENUE, ELMWOOD PARK, ILLINOIS 60707-3605

“THIS IS A GAP ASSIGNMENT TO FILL IN THE CHAIN OF TITLE BETWEEN THE CRIGINAL LENDER
MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS INC AS NOMINEE FOR HSBC MORTGAGE
CORPORATION (USA) ISAA RECORDED 12/22/2006 INST# 0635605223 TO THE LOAN MODIFICATION
RECORDED 9/15/2011 INST 1125839099, LENDER MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS INC
AS NOMINEE FOR HSBC BANK USA, NA IGAA™

JX4*IXEHSBC 0211242013 01:08:41 PM* HSBCO1HSBCAQQ0000000000000936838* ILCQOK™ 8268158 ILSTATE_MORT_ASSIGN_ASSN "KALHSBC®

o P S PP A e PPN ES TSP AP T S TR oo, Gy vt S o e e AR

a

O
w:.Z,Z

|

ﬁwgmvw



1305717007 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT CF MORTGAGE Page 2 of 2

ble consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that for good and valua
which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor hereby assigns unto the above-named Assignee, the satd
Mortgage having an original principal sum of $340,000.00 with interest, secured thereby, with all moneys now owing
or that may hereafter become due or owing in respect thereof, and the full benefit of all the powers and of all the
covenants and provisos therein contained, and the said Assignor hereby grants and conveys unto the said Assignee,
the Assignor's beneficial interest under the Mortgage.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said Mortgage, and the said property unto the said Assignee forever, subject to
the terms contained in said Mortgasqe.

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. AS NOMINEE FOR HSBC MORTGAGE

CORPORATION (1SA), ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS

\\\““\\“l!l“"ﬂ;”)’,”

On February 12th, 7013

2

), rd

< RN
-~ i I b oty
ity

. .
MICHAEL PETER Assistant Secretiy

STATE OF New York
COUNTY OF FErie
ore ne, the undersigned Notary Public in and for said State,

On the 12th day of February in the year 2013 bef
personally appeared MICHAEL PETER, Assistant Secre ary, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of
(5} is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and

satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose name
acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in nigfrier/their capacity(ies), and that by his/heritheir
2~ ehalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed

signature(s) on the instrument the individual(s), or the person ug

‘|;|"i'}'jl

the instrument.
AT e,
SR

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

LY IT TN
A" ity
i)

DANIEL HERINGTON . L AypC s §
Notary Expires: 09/22/2016 #01HE6193739 "%S .......... g
H,u" 9F NE .:}“‘.\."
R (Thiz area for notarial seal)

Qualified in Erie County

Prepared By:
VIOLA REESE, HSBC BANK USA NA 2029 WALDEN AVE, DEPEW, NY 14043 716-651-6626

JX4%JXBHSBG 021 2/2013 01:.08:41 PM* HSBCH1 HSBCAOCO0CO000000000936898 ILCQOK* 8268158 ILSTATE_MORT_ASSIGN_ASSN "KALHSBC®




